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Fibre Channel D-SUb

DIMENSIONS
Contacts, Keyed & Non-Keyed Shells

 ► SiZe 3 QUaDrax COntaCtS
150 Ohm

Dimensions are in inches 

QUADRAX PIN CONTACT
For use in Size 3 Quadrax D-Sub Receptacle  

P/N: 012800-31XX and 052700-30XX

QUaDrax SOCKet COntaCt
For use in Size 3 Quadrax D-Sub Plug  
P/N: 012700-21XX and 052800-20XX

size 9 quadrax pin contact.pdf   1   3/21/2014   2:44:09 PM

1.375

Ø .345

CABLE

size 9 quadrax socket contact.pdf   1   3/21/2014   2:44:39 PM

1.375

Ø .345

CABLE

PART NUMBER CABLE TYPE Cable

019635-8035 Differential Quadrax 540-1211-000

PART NUMBER CABLE TYPE Cable

019535-8035 Differential Quadrax 540-1211-000
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Fibre Channel D-SUb

Dimensions are in inches

 ► SiZe 3 QUaDrax nOn-KeyeD D-SUb ShellS
Contacts Not Included

PLUG

CABLE MOUNT RECEPTACLE

RIGHT ANGLE PC TAIL MOUNT
Contacts are included

.130 MIN
2X #2-56 UNC-2B

.397

.395.370

.200

.250

.192

.418

TYP

.475 .700

THREAD

.100

.547

(TYP)
.385 (TYP)

"B"

"A"

"C"

2X JACK POST
6-32 THREAD

.243
"D"

.530

6-32 
2X JACK SCREW

THREAD

EMI SPRING

"B"

.565

.600

.465

"A"

"C"

.200
.150

2X JACK POST
6-32 THREAD

.530

.200

.370

.410

.700

"A"

.475

"B"

"C"

PANEL CUTOUT 

(R .062)
4  X

.450

D

B

2X .225

PART NUMBER COntaCtS a b C

012700-2180 2 1.710 1.370 0.840

012700-2181 4 2.480 2.140 1.610

012700-2182 6 3.250 2.910 2.380

012700-2183 8 4.020 3.680 3.150

PART NUMBER COntaCtS a b C D

012800-3180 2 1.710 1.370 0.855 0.810

012800-3181 4 2.480 2.140 1.625 1.580

012800-3182 6 3.250 2.910 2.395 2.350

012800-3183 8 4.020 3.680 3.165 3.120

PART NUMBER COntaCtS a b C D

012817-1180 2 1.710 1.370 0.855 0.930

012817-1181 4 2.480 2.140 1.625 1.700

012817-1182 6 3.250 2.910 2.395 2.470

012817-1183 8 4.020 3.680 3.165 3.240

(.025)
(.020) TYP
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Fibre Channel D-SUb

 ► SiZe 3 QUaDrax KeyeD D-SUb ShellS
Contacts Not Included

PLUG
Requires use of keyed backshell

.548
.800

0.600

.565

A

B

.950

PART NUMBER COntaCtS a b

052800-2080 2 1.710 1.370

052800-2081 4 2.480 2.140

052800-2082 6 3.250 2.910

052800-2083 8 4.020 3.680

baCKShell
Requires use of keyed plug

Dimensions are in inches 

1.750

C

1.075

0.550

0.250
B

A

2X SOCKET CAP 
SCREW 6-32 THD

4X SOCKET CAP 
SCREW 2-56 THD

PART NUMBER COntaCtS a b C

057330-2080 2 1.710 0.460 0.600

057330-2081 4 2.480 1.230 1.370

057330-2082 6 3.250 2.000 2.140

057330-2083 8 4.020 2.770 2.910
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Fibre Channel D-SUb

 ► SIzE 3 QUADRAX kEYED PCB MOUNT D-SUB SHELLS
Includes Contacts

RIGHT ANGLE RECEPTACLE

PART NUMBER COntaCtS a b C

052717-1180 2 1.710 1.370 .895

052717-1181 4 2.480 2.140 1.665

052717-1182 6 3.250 2.910 2.435

052717-1183 8 4.020 3.680 3.205

STRAIGHT, FRONT PANEL MOUNT RECEPTACLE

.530

.597
.700

.850

.395

.385

.515
.700

.283

.410 .430

.395

.595

.530

.385

.515 .565

.450

PANEL CUTOUT

PART NUMBER COntaCtS a b C D

052717-3180 2 1.710 1.370 0.895 0.920

052717-3181 4 2.480 2.140 1.665 1.690

052717-3182 6 3.250 2.910 2.435 2.460

052717-3183 8 4.020 3.680 3.205 3.230

Dimensions are in inches
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Fibre Channel D-SUb

 ► SIzE 3 QUADRAX kEYED PCB MOUNT D-SUB SHELLS
Includes Contacts

RIGHT ANGLE, REAR PANEL MOUNT RECEPTACLE

PART NUMBER COntaCtS a b C D e

052717-1184 2 2.230 1.370 0.895 1.980 0.920

052717-1185 4 3.000 2.140 1.665 2.750 1.690

052717-1186 6 3.770 2.910 2.435 3.520 2.460

052717-1187 8 4.540 3.680 3.205 4.290 3.230

STRAIGHT, REAR PANEL MOUNT RECEPTACLE

PANEL CUTOUT

PART NUMBER COntaCtS a b C D e

052717-3184 2 2.230 1.370 0.895 1.980 0.920

052717-3185 4 3.000 2.140 1.665 2.750 1.690

052717-3186 6 3.770 2.910 2.435 3.520 2.460

052717-3187 8 4.540 3.680 3.205 4.290 3.230

PANEL CUTOUT

.450

.430.410

.545
.395

C

.385

.515 .565
.283

B
A

.530

.850.700.597

B

.395

D
.385

.515 .700
.283

C
B

A

.530
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.450

Dimensions are in inches
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Fibre Channel D-SUb

 ► SiZe 3 QUaDrax KeyeD Cable MOUnt D-SUb ShellS
Contacts Not Included

FRONT PANEL MOUNT RECEPTACLE

PART NUMBER COntaCtS a b C D

052700-3080 2 1.710 1.370 0.895 0.920

052700-3081 4 2.480 2.140 1.665 1.690

052700-3082 6 3.250 2.910 2.435 2.460

052700-3083 8 4.020 3.680 3.205 3.230

REAR PANEL MOUNT RECEPTACLE

PANEL CUTOUT

PART NUMBER COntaCtS a b C D

052700-3084 2 2.230 1.370 0.895 1.980

052700-3085 4 3.000 2.140 1.665 2.750

052700-3086 6 3.770 2.910 2.435 3.520

052700-3087 8 4.540 3.680 3.205 4.290

.410

.595
.395

.385
C

.515 .565

B
A

.530

.882
.410

.595
.395

C

.385

.283
.515 .565

A

B

D

.530

.450

Dimensions are in inches
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Fibre Channel D-SUb

INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
For Keyed & Non-Keyed Shells

 ► SiZe 3 KeyeD & nOn-KeyeD arranGeMentS 

Notes:
1) Please consult factory for environmentally sealed and backshell connectors

 2) Six position keyed jackpost allows 36 possible keying combinations

layout.pdf   1   3/21/2014   2:48:26 PM

Shell SiZe 1
arranGeMent 1-2
2 #3 Quadrax Contacts

Shell SiZe 2
arranGeMent 2-4
4 #3 Quadrax Contacts

Shell SiZe 3
arranGeMent 3-6(2)

6 #3 Quadrax Contacts

Shell SiZe 4
arranGeMent 4-8
8 #3 Quadrax Contacts
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Fibre Channel D-SUb

Notes:
1) Consult factory for Assembly Instructions AI-5020

TOOLS & ACCESSORIES

 ► inSert reMOVal tOOl
Part Number: SIR-050 | Use to remove size 3 pin and socket contacts from the plug or  
receptacle body

 ► CABLE STRIPPING GAGE
Use to trim and strip the quadrax cables to the proper length(1)

 ► ASSEMBLY INSPECTION GAUGE
Part Number: T-2150 | Use to verify the proper trim length and consistency during assembly(1)

3.540

.340

.750

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION a
t-2177-3 Dielectric Cable Stripping Gage 0.175
t-2177-4 Wire Cable Stripping Gage 0.340

Ø1.000

A

.313

.950



Fibre Channel D-SUb

HOW TO ORDER
For custom products only. Standard part numbers are listed throughout the brochure.

 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

 1  PREFIx

   rDC 3 rUGGeD D-SUb SiZe 3

 2  SHELL

   rn RECEPTACLE, NON-kEYED rK RECEPTACLE, kEYED Pn PLUG, NON-kEYED

   PK PLUG, kEYED

 3  INSERT ARRANGEMENT

   2 , 4 , 6 , Or 8  WAY

 4  PLATING

   C CADMIUM (YELLOW CHROMATE) n eleCtrOleSS niCKel 

 5  CONTACT TyPE

   P PIN S SOCKet 

 6  CONTACT TERMINATION

  C CRIMP S STRAIGHT PC TAIL ra RIGHT ANGLE PC TAIL

 7  CONTACT

   Q QUaDrax 

 8  CABLE GROUP

   4 2  540-1211-000           0  nO Cable reQUireD

r CD 3 - 2
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